

**CITY OF BRANSON**  
**TOURISM TAX HISTORY**  
**CALENDAR YEAR 2008-2017**

	*** 2009 ***		*** 2010 ***		*** 2011 ***		*** 2012 ***		*** 2013 ***		*** 2014 ***		*** 2015 ***		*** 2016 ***		*** 2017 ***		*** 2018 ***	
	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change	MONTHLY AMOUNT	% Change
Jan	\$460,018	-30.6%	\$402,427	-12.5%	\$665,210	65.3%	\$780,208	17.3%	\$771,490	-1.1%	\$682,443	-11.5%	\$814,630	19.4%	\$869,687	6.8%	\$959,717	10.4%	\$1,133,887	18.1%
Feb	449,518	22.8%	487,241	8.4%	250,915	-48.5%	191,090	-23.8%	186,120	-2.6%	179,791	-3.4%	229,404	27.6%	235,315	2.6%	209,515	-11.0%	200,196	-4.4%
Mar	248,341	1.6%	302,698	21.9%	186,401	-38.4%	240,017	28.8%	232,217	-3.2%	261,358	12.5%	256,598	-1.8%	291,110	13.5%	278,834	-4.2%	275,839	-1.1%
Apr	503,684	5.0%	475,319	-5.6%	654,383	37.7%	622,856	-4.8%	689,536	10.7%	783,034	13.6%	789,841	0.9%	927,865	17.5%	1,029,097	10.9%	1,080,019	4.9%
May	836,890	-7.9%	856,892	2.4%	636,558	-25.7%	619,625	-2.7%	724,353	16.9%	663,858	-8.4%	736,997	11.0%	864,860	17.3%	798,613	-7.7%	852,226	6.7%
Jun	913,987	-11.8%	937,717	2.6%	896,445	-4.4%	873,964	-2.5%	910,835	4.2%	1,001,085	9.9%	962,676	-3.8%	1,073,058	11.5%	1,010,141	-5.9%	1,103,933	9.3%
Jul	1,103,919	3.5%	1,294,641	17.3%	1,290,434	-0.3%	1,301,736	0.9%	1,338,397	2.8%	1,445,844	8.0%	1,504,418	4.1%	1,487,776	-1.1%	1,592,425	7.0%	1,721,745	8.1%
Aug	1,855,687	-13.9%	1,813,450	-2.3%	1,729,647	-4.6%	1,578,247	-8.8%	1,685,966	6.8%	1,825,376	8.3%	1,891,692	3.6%	2,119,209	12.0%	1,985,621	-6.3%	2,088,958	5.2%
Sep	1,183,555	-15.0%	1,335,643	12.9%	1,191,556	-10.8%	1,095,304	-8.1%	1,257,531	14.8%	1,349,367	7.3%	1,293,380	-4.1%	1,284,153	-0.7%	1,258,678	-2.0%	1,301,164	3.4%
Oct	703,268	-18.8%	1,084,011	54.1%	1,091,906	0.7%	1,023,075	-6.3%	980,761	-4.1%	935,094	-4.7%	1,131,607	21.0%	1,140,746	0.8%	1,147,325	0.6%	1,125,664	-1.9%
Nov	1,590,693	-3.0%	1,273,301	-20.0%	1,261,632	-0.9%	1,159,007	-8.1%	1,105,857	-4.6%	1,200,091	8.5%	1,138,315	-5.1%	1,377,608	21.0%	1,198,775	-13.0%		
Dec	1,494,833	-3.5%	1,515,762	1.4%	1,370,475	-9.6%	1,399,140	2.1%	1,318,035	-5.8%	1,399,292	6.2%	1,340,369	-4.2%	1,523,514	13.7%	1,472,320	-3.4%		
TOTAL	\$11,344,394	-8.3%	\$11,779,099	3.8%	\$11,225,562	-4.7%	\$10,884,269	-3.0%	\$11,201,099	2.9%	\$11,726,634	4.7%	\$12,089,928	3.1%	\$13,194,901	9.1%	\$12,941,062	-1.9%		
	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change	YTD AMOUNT	% Change
Jan	460,018	-30.6%	402,427	-12.5%	665,210	65.3%	780,208	17.3%	771,490	-1.1%	682,443	-11.5%	814,630	19.4%	869,687	6.8%	959,717	10.4%	1,133,887	18.1%
Feb	909,536	-11.6%	889,668	-2.2%	916,125	3.0%	971,298	6.0%	957,610	-1.4%	862,234	-10.0%	1,044,034	21.1%	1,105,002	5.8%	1,169,233	5.8%	1,334,083	14.1%
Mar	1,157,877	-9.1%	1,192,366	3.0%	1,102,526	-7.5%	1,211,315	9.9%	1,189,827	-1.8%	1,123,593	-5.6%	1,300,632	15.8%	1,396,112	7.3%	1,448,067	3.7%	1,609,922	11.2%
Apr	1,661,561	-5.2%	1,667,684	0.4%	1,756,909	5.4%	1,834,172	4.4%	1,879,363	2.5%	1,906,627	1.5%	2,090,473	9.6%	2,323,977	11.2%	2,477,164	6.6%	2,689,941	8.6%
May	2,498,451	-6.1%	2,524,576	1.0%	2,393,467	-5.2%	2,453,797	2.5%	2,603,716	6.1%	2,570,485	-1.3%	2,827,471	10.0%	3,188,837	12.8%	3,275,778	2.7%	3,542,167	8.1%
Jun	3,412,438	-7.7%	3,462,293	1.5%	3,289,912	-5.0%	3,327,761	1.2%	3,514,550	5.6%	3,571,569	1.6%	3,790,147	6.1%	4,261,895	12.4%	4,285,919	0.6%	4,646,100	8.4%
Jul	4,516,358	-5.2%	4,756,933	5.3%	4,580,346	-3.7%	4,629,497	1.1%	4,852,948	4.8%	5,017,413	3.4%	5,294,565	5.5%	5,749,672	8.6%	5,878,344	2.2%	6,367,846	8.3%
Aug	6,372,045	-7.9%	6,570,383	3.1%	6,309,993	-4.0%	6,207,743	-1.6%	6,538,914	5.3%	6,842,789	4.6%	7,186,257	5.0%	7,868,880	9.5%	7,863,965	-0.1%	8,456,803	7.5%
Sep	7,555,599	-9.1%	7,906,026	4.6%	7,501,549	-5.1%	7,303,047	-2.6%	7,796,445	6.8%	8,192,156	5.1%	8,479,637	3.5%	9,153,033	7.9%	9,122,643	-0.3%	9,757,967	7.0%
Oct	8,258,868	-10.0%	8,990,037	8.9%	8,593,454	-4.4%	8,326,122	-3.1%	8,777,206	5.4%	9,127,251	4.0%	9,611,244	5.3%	10,293,779	7.1%	10,269,968	-0.2%	10,883,630	6.0%
Nov	9,849,561	-9.0%	10,263,337	4.2%	9,855,086	-4.0%	9,485,129	-3.8%	9,883,064	4.2%	10,327,341	4.5%	10,749,559	4.1%	11,671,387	8.6%	11,468,743	-1.7%		
Dec	\$11,344,394	-8.3%	\$11,779,099	3.8%	\$11,225,562	-4.7%	\$10,884,269	-3.0%	\$11,201,099	2.9%	\$11,726,634	4.7%	\$12,089,928	3.1%	13,194,901	9.1%	\$12,941,062	-1.9%		

**CONTENTS:** This report is prepared from Branson business payments received by the City's Finance Department on monthly tourism tax forms. Tax totals on this report are reflected in the month that tax payments are received. For example, taxes received by the city in the month of October reflects primarily business sales made in September. There are no accruals made to this report as it reflects receipts on a cash basis for each month in the CALENDAR YEAR. If a business is paying back taxes, the numbers are reflected in the most recent reporting month. Interest and penalties are reflected in this report. This report is prepared on the 1st or 2nd working day of the month. Amounts include associated penalties and interest.